<u>504140062</u> 12/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4179906

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
AI CURE TECHNOLC	GIES, INC				04/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AIC IN	AIC INNOVATIONS GROUP, INC.				
Street Address:	19 WE	19 WEST 24TH STREET				
Internal Address:	11TH F	11TH FLOOR				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10010	10010				
Property Typ Application Number:		15374334				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(877)769-7945				
Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail address first;				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	-	l; if that is unsuccessful, i 212-765-5070	t will be sen	nt via U	IS Mail.	
Email:		mwhite@fr.com				
Correspondent Name: JOSE		JOSEPH VALENTINO	EPH VALENTINO			
		P.O. BOX 1022				
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESO	TA 55440-10)22		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41772-0009003	41772-0009003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARYANN WHITE	MARYANN WHITE			
SIGNATURE:		/Maryann White/	/Maryann White/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/12/2016	12/12/2016			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=41772-0009003						
ource=41772-0009003	sivameCha	nge#page2.tit				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AI CURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AI CURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AIC INNOVATIONS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4881885 8100

130422064 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0351996

DATE: 04-11-13

PATENT REEL: 040885 FRAME: 0478

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AI CURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AI Cure Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is AIC Innovations Group, Inc.

* * *

2: That the foregoing amendments were approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

3: That this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 10th day of April, 2013.

AI CURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Adam Hanina</u> CEO and President

RECORDED: 12/12/2016